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Ways to Get Involved in Your Parish 
 

APPOINTED & ELECTED 
Building Council Bill Farrell 475-7084 wjfarrell3@charter.net 
Finance Council Jon O’Neil 441-8594 hr@naiant.com 
Liturgical Council Jane Parker 261-4700 jsiko@earthlink.net 
Pastoral Council Kris Felthousen 255-0990 kfelthousen@obxcriminallaw.com 

Stewardship Council Marian & Frank 
Sciacchitano 261-6940 sciacch@yahoo.com 

fssbklyn@yahoo.com 

ADMINISTRATION 
Collection Counters Joan & Jim Fordham 261-4129 Jcfordham7@aol.com 

Physical Plant/Grounds Tim Gregory 
John Buscemi 

261-4700 
473-1898 

nhtgg13@aol.com 
crjmpj@charter.net 

Publicity Val Cummings 261-4700 hlyrdmrwed@aol.com 

ECUMENICAL MINISTRY 
Beach Food Pantry Karen Rippel  261-3245 ripsplace@embarqmail.com 
Blood Drive Mike Kopnski 255-0053  
Peak Resources Nursing & Rehab 
Center  Ginny Taylor 757-641-8595 soap2njoy@aol.com 

Food for Thought *See Below   
HIV/AIDS Awareness Fran Kapinos 261-8064 fkapinos@aol.com 
Interfaith Community Outreach (ICO) Jenniffer Albanese 480-0070 director@interfaithoutreach.com 
JustFaith *See Below 261-2482  
Legislative Advocacy *See Below 261-4700  
Peace & Justice Coalition *See Below 261-2482  

Respect Life Joan Beall 
Mary Cambell 

441-0954 
440-527-1028 

beachbeall@aol.com 
mid1299@aol.com 

Room In the Inn Susan Silbernagel  susan818@centurylink.net 
Ruthie’s Community Kitchen Mary Lamm 300-3780 maryalamm@comcast.net 

FAITH FORMATION & SACRAMENTAL PREPARATION 
Baptism Parent Preparation Fred & Sandy Bamonte 441-8587 bamonte72688@embarqmail.com 
Children’s Faith/Sacramental 
Formation  Grace Ghirardi 261-4700 

 
gsghirardihr@gmail.com 

Children’s Liturgy of the Word Grace Ghirardi 261-4700 gsghirardihr@gmail.com 
Little Rock Scripture Study Ed Beckley 256-1084 ejbeckleyjr@yahoo.com  
Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults 
(RCIA) Val Cummings 261-4700 

 

hlyrdmrwed@aol.com 

Small Group Faith Sharing *See Below 261-4700  
Vacation Bible School Emily DiNoto 261-4700 emdinoto@gmail.com 

HISPANIC MINISTRY 
Latino Adult Faith Formation Miguel Angelo Rodriguez 564-6153 orgmh@yahoo.com 

Latino Liaison Miguel Angelo Rodriguez 
Ismael Ramos Lara 

564-6153 
509-554-8236 

orgmh@yahoo.com 
ramoslara1774@gmail.com 
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LITURGY / PARA LITURGY 
Adult Choir/Cantor John Buford 757-880-7846 johnlbuford@aol.com 
Altar Linens Jane Parker 261-4700 jsiko@earthlink.net 
Altar Servers Patty McKenna 255-0530 pattymcken@gmail.com  
Chaplet of the Divine Mercy Marcy Martin 261-7946 mmartinjulie@aol.com 

Environment & Art 
Carl Curnutte 
Barbara Prendergast 
Jane Parker 

475-1659 
441-7005 
261-4700 

Curnutte3@aol.com  
camalotbaumbay@aol.com 
jsiko@earthlink.net  

Extraordinary Ministers of Communion  Frank Sciacchitano 261-6940 fssbklyn@yahoo.com 
Lay Presiders Dick Sulik 261-4645 slick9@charter.net 
Lectors Val Cummings 261-4700 hlyrdmrwed@aol.com 
Living Nativity Peggi Leonard 255-4631 pljl12@embarqmail.com 
Ministers to the Sick Frank Sciacchitano 261-6940 fssbklyn@yahoo.com 

Music Ministry John Buford 
Kim Kalman 

757-880-7846 
441-2555 

johnlbuford@aol.com 
kim@kimkalman.com 

Sacristans 
Sandy & Fred Bamonte 
(Holy Trinity) 
TBA (Holy Redeemer) 

441-8587 bamonte72688@embarqmail.com 

Ushers Leo Holland 
Jack Leonard 

255-5780 
255-4631 

lholland23@embarqmail.com 
pljl12@embarqmail.com 

Wedding Liturgy Preparation Joanne Gregory 
Val Cummings 

441-3862 
261-4700 

joanneg@obxcpa.com 
hlyrdmrwed@aol.com 

PARISH LIFE 
Care Ministry Susan M. Pope 255-2893 susanmpope@aol.com 
Crafty Ladies Patty Pelkey 261-5085 pjpelkey@aol.com 
Hospitality *See Below 261-4700  
Knights of Columbus Leo Holland 255-5780 lholland23@embarqmail.com 
Ladies by the Sea Margaret Doyle 441-3036 maddad30@embarqmail.com 
Men’s Club Bill Ghirardi 255-5328 W.Ghirardi@charter.net 
Parking Coordinator Tim Gregory 261-4700 nhtgg13@aol.com 
Parish Nurse *See Below   
Peace Garden Maintenance Chris Stafford 441-7323 cmsobx@aol.com 
Sound System Operators 
 

Jon O’Neil 
Greg Padilla 

441-8594 
202-9159 

oneil@naiant.com 
maydays21@icloud.com  

Vocation Liaison *See Below   
Welcoming Newcomers Marian Sciacchitano 261-6940 sciacch@yahoo.com 
Young Adult Ministry *See Below 261-4700  
Youth Ministry Emily DiNoto 261-4700 emdinoto@gmail.com 

 

*Planned for future development. 
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